Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Mainland China Residential Mortgage Loan

Chiyu Banking Corporation Ltd. (“the Bank”)

Mainland China Residential Mortgage Loan (for Personal Customer)

May 2025

Annualised Interest Rate

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You
will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS
when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rates)

The Bank’s Best Lending Rate | 1% to 2.5% below the Bank’s

(BLR) HKD Prime

The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a
percentage of the amount borrowed over a year.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during
the tenor of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Latest rate and other details of the Bank’s Best Lending Rate is
published on our website
https://www.chiyubank.com/cyben/index/zxxx/index.shtml.

Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency

Repayment

6% over HKD Prime

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well
as after judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not
paid when due.

If any installment payment or interest payment is overdue, default
interest shall be calculated from the due date of the relevant
installment or interest payment on a daily basis up to the day on
which actual payment in full has been made.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms
and Conditions for General Banking Facilities and Loan Facility(ies)”
provided by the Bank.

This loan requires monthly repayment.
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Periodic Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with
monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis Periodic repayment

HK$12,648 — HK$15,201 per
month

(Assume the Bank’s HKD
Prime is 5.50%)

The Bank’s BLR specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

Total Repayment Amount

Handling Fee

Fees and Charges

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

Interest rate basis Total repayment

HK$4,554,610 —
HK$5,474,841

(Assume the Bank’s HKD
Prime is 5.50%)

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your
case, please refer to the revised particulars of instalments payable
provided by us from time to time.

The Bank’s BLR specified above

See the “Interest Rates and Interest
Charges” section above.

0.25% - 0.50% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$1,000
equivalent) will be charged when a customer applies for Secured
Mainland China Property Instalment Loan.

0.15% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$5,000
equivalent) will be charged if customer fail to draw down Secured
Mainland China Property Instalment Loan after acceptance of the
Offer Letter.

HK$ 1,000 per item will be charged when a customer requests for
change of term(s) of the Secured Mainland China Property
Instalment Loan.

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge
HK$500 on each time when the borrower fails to make a payment on
its due date. In addition, if the Bank shall determine in its absolute
discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of
demand to the borrower or to take any other recovery action against
the borrower after the borrower has failed to make any payment on
its due date, the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal
costs of reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the Bank
and the borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “ “General Terms
and Conditions for General Banking Facilities and Loan Facility(ies)”
provided by the Bank.
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Prepayment / Early Prepayment in full:
Settlement / Redemption Fee

2% of the original loan
amount
1% of the original loan
amount

Within the first year of repayment

Within the second year of repayment

Partial Prepayment:

1% of the prepaid loan

Within the first r of r ment
e first year of repayme amount

In addition, 1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be
charged if you fully or partially repay the loan with less than 1
month’s prior notice.

Cancellation Fee 0.15% of loan amount (Subject to aminimum of HKD5,000.00
equivalent)

Returned Cheque / Rejected HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment
Autopay Charge

Additional Information

1. The minimum loan amount is HK$1 million.
2. Other relevant Fees and Charges:
Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after Full

Repayment

HK$3,000 per year

HK$1,000 per letter

Lease Consent Letter on Charged Property (plus legal cost, if any)

Re-issuance of Notice for Repayment Schedule HK$100 per copy

Re-issuance of Annual Statement of Instalment

Loan Account HK$100 per copy

HK$200 per copy

(HK$20 for each subsequent copy issued
simultaneously)

HK$200 per Property Ownership
Certificate or Real Estate Ownership
Certificate; HK$50 per page for other
documents

Confirmation of Mortgaged Property and Account
Balance

Provision of Duplicate Copy of Property Ownership
Certificate/Real Estate Ownership Certificate or
other documents copies

Administration Fee for Fire Insurance Policy
(Applicable to the insured amount involving
assessment of the reinstatement value of the
mortgaged property)

3. Customers are responsible to pay for the Mainland China Real Estate Registration Centre property
registration fees, solicitors, valuation report provided by property valuation agencies on the approved
lists of the Bank and other related fees which are determined by relevant organizations.

4. Please refer to the Bank Charges Schedule at Chiyu Bank website (www.chiyubank.com) or visit any
Chiyu Bank branches to obtain a copy of the Bank Charges Schedule for other fees and charges
related to Mortgage Loan.

HK$1,000.00 for each time
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Reference Information

Historical Changes of Interest
Rate Benchmark

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows
the historical movement of the BLR interest rate benchmark in the
past 3 years.

Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (2022-2024)
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The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.

Periodic Repayment Amount
(lllustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the periodic repayment amount based on the highest interest rate
noted in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with
monthly repayment:

Interest rate basis lllustrative periodic

repayment
The Bank’s highest BLR noted in | HK$13,682 — HK$16,335 per
the past 3 years month

(Assume the Bank’s HKD
Prime is 6.125%)

Total Repayment Amount
(Nlustrative Example)

(The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates
the total repayment amount based on the highest interest rate noted
in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:

lllustrative total repayment

HK$4,927,127 —
HK$5,883,874

(Assume the Bank’s HKD
Prime is 6.125%)

Interest rate basis

The Bank’s highest BLR noted in
the past 3 years

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevall if there is any
inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

4 12 R ¢ fEENES 7 BREE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



W IR IR B B e HB

ERIRITERAEN " A1T )

IR IEATRR (TN F/2E/E)
202545 7

TRHT B AR ©

PR -

FAEFIHR

BRAEFriRtaFIR - B REEFEMERSS - F2RARFNEESE U T REHEEHEE

HEHERILE MR > SHRNE AR AR P RYEGH - $EXHERRT R RS C R A AR

R T H

bWRIESSt i

DUEGIR 48 Ry 3008 7T ~ BRKHARR Ry304E Ry -

FRELRE FAEFIR A LRER)
EARTARTURERENR ARITHETTRE R %2

2.5%

AR A — S PTG BE0 E S LE BT AR -

AT TR RIS A R E DR 28 -
AETRATRIRRIRIE RIS B I SER B B FIRER -

B RIARTT BT i (B BTG A2 B HANGES - S5 BRI ATT40E:
https:/fwww.chiyubank.com/cyb/index/zxxx/index.shtml °

BIIERE LRI | SEELER

ATETC R ERAIAO% -

A S A% TR ATk T (TSR (20 F R LR BT (RS
M s ) -
UL BRI SRR AR B B
A BEEE B H AL -
ST SR ATTIMENY (SR IS R SR S — R
FEIREE ST -

B

BEOER KL BB -

SRR DB I 008 7T - EEEHITRA04 - 15 Bl -

s
B AT T R AR

FE LA FIERFIE LS B
45

SHIE S
5 H 12,648 B 7 15$15,201

(ERESEATETTRBENR
5.50%)

5 12 R ¢ fEENEE 7 BREE |
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!


https://www.chiyubank.com/cyb/index/zxxx/index.shtml

b= G

FEHE

BEHREE

DUERKEENE 3008 7T ~ ERGHR304 A -

FIREAE SEEH

1% EICART TR BRI 5 5 ANE$4,554,610%

FFEH LA T FIERFIE T A SEMLSS 474 841

ﬁ . b b
(B A T TTR BRI R
5.50%)

ek - AREANEHEZE Z SRS > SF2 B AT AR Z B
5] I EGEE

P BN S B e E R T B E e
0.25%-0.50% (Fz R Er Ry $1,000) 1F B FEE

FE% P RN EATR > IR TEEL T B AR 184 o I SR 150
o RABEHUEREERRY 0.15% (Bl Ry $5,000) 1F BHUS ST
i

FEZ P 3RS B PSSR o S B R R B AV E L T
AU $1,0001F £ T 4%

AERE H R E

PRIZLIFIESIN - ARITOREE RN IR BEAH A R U E
$500C417 KA S FHAISSEHRVRER] » RESN > EAT TREHIE A E TR &
HEFHERAT - DMERRARBER 11 B AR F AR 2 H AT ROE R
SR IE A SREUCE MBS T8 - AL TRIA R R AL T S BRSNS 4
GEAFTEERER » AR AAEZERE AT EEN -

sEAEA SEIAT TER LY (—FRERITIE HER I BRI — R laK) THY
AR

TREAEE [ AT / EEH
&

TERIEE 2 BE

R ERTEFR JR SRR 2%
REFIHRFER JR SRR 1%

FERIEEES T &K
R ERTEFR

AR ERY 1%

BESh - B EA Rl H BRI TR = Bl o SRR - R
Qg et 5 —E A FE
BUHETEE BRCERAY0.15% (R {2 (B A1 $5,000)
RE REIHBEIRERE T | FICRE / RIEIE SRR R - RAUHEES150
W
6 1RO STV ? RIS |

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



HAr gkt

1.
2.

e (RS R R $ 1,000,000
HEAHRRE S
FHEOCHEETHREEMNRENEER) | F5F81$3,000
HHHEES Sy ARHES 100004078 KRN E FHRISSET)
S EREANE T AEHE$100
TR TN FOR PG T AEHE$100
B3 %5 $200

EHYISE KRR TS

AFEIRF 32 20y - HAR B ETES20)

R EEERERS 5 B R B M SRR A

A ENEERESGE B P EE RS B (A 1 $200
HAS A EABESS0

XA K BRI RS ERTTEE GEARS K
SRR EEEE)

FIEHES1,000

AN A B E SO ~ BETESAT - AT ] 2B iy (S (E R S AR R
TN EIR RS S B - VRS EE HEHMAERE R - WS R E -
52 BB A SRTTHEIE (www.chiyubank.com) HYSRITHRFSULER S » B0

A B8 SR BB A s s
LRI T TR IE R -

SELR

FIFRERA R SR )

7.000%
6.000%
5.000%
4.000%
3.000%
2.000%
1.000%
0.000%

PITEREMRSS » ERBE =R BRI ES -

e tEHEAZ (BLR) [TIFE 58 (20224F - 20244F)

——J/

Jan-22 May-22 Sep-22 Jan-23 May-23 Sep-23 Jan-24 May-24 Sep-24

BEZFEN > A REEFZR56.125% °

6.125%

SRR AR (RRIRA)

AR ¢ )

(LUFREIE IS » HIER T R 5 R R R 050

DUESEEEIE3008 7T ~ BERAR30F ~ B BRG] ¢

Flse ke SRS
1% LT R =N ERE | 5 EES13,68258H11$16,335
B o \
- (BB TR TR E AR A
6.125%)
7 12 o~ L fEEEE ? BIERE |

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



SR EE GRUTRED (LU RBIEH S > KR TIRIEE R = F N Em ARG BRI
AR )

USSR 3008 7T ~ BRKHIR30FE R

FIREAE OB S HE
f A TR EZF RS RE | 55 HH$4.027.127F
IR
eSS 983 874
(B AT TR B EN R R
6.125%)

BEREZRHT P SRR 2 o AP SSRAR A — 2 > AT B -

8 fE R ¢ fEEMERE 7 IS I
Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



